3. ¥ith regard to an abstmct entirely withheld as s referral tokhe CX4, oa
which 1% newver soted, I mote oloswher

 4hat the Lnformatien there withheld by thowe
wmnmmmwﬁwm.mwmmmmmmm
which the FiI snd G4 have always fuprovised sxplacstions of comvenience to justify
sntirely wanecessary withhwldings. These sve stixibuted %o the nsed to provect foreigm
operations snd scoperatica fom alleged mzmm These mattsr always hawe been
pablio, incluiing in legielsted aprrepristions, public inforcabion. The shetract for
2754 contalns wzactly the kinde of infornabisn the FET and CXA olsin the need to with =
heid. IMW@M%Mmmm%hmﬁ&nm%ﬁm
becanse it is properly elassified, Thls sbetract discloses s GIA cperstion in ltaly wnd
%mmﬁmmw&,M%%mwﬂm.ﬁmmmm
Mmm'sif; iien opsration, Consulation with the wnderlying redowd ddsclosen
mtmwmn;wmumm&mmmﬁammmaw”.
umawﬁ_ Hag Idaliee orgevigstions sed thelr ocopersting personcel.
@mw%ﬁamﬁu%%mmwmwamm
tion o ebteln fnformetion the natmre of wideh is obliternted wnder (7)(B)

ing secords wsd others indicate that 1t is telephens information,

&t least billings of long distence calls. The Loformatdon obteined ts disclioeed in
later wsderlying mm&ag with oblitersiions. [J:("/ P ’ ‘/)

3006, 411 the content of the abstrast is ehliernbes wnder (7){G)uand (D) claime
On the underlying record, « Sidesgo IT to FBIEG and other ficld sfficas, the eniirs
mammmmwﬁammm@nﬁm@mmumm
%ammaf&w%.f’mmnmﬁm&nmwmmrﬁwitummt
trick to guess what 1t 4s from what the PRI itself has disclosed in other records. (Bat
1 sgroe with that withholding nonethwless because those people sre hot what yeu call
players.) The rest, m,&ﬁw&yﬁmmtﬁs case. The OFR's sote shows

thia: "Example of Buresu's full coverage of Bay's reistives." I am confidentx that if



: abatrmet you will find that thewe is veasonsbly sezregable
imﬁwmit {the PHL does not use the form cladming othervwive) and that the

mmuﬁmmmWiMﬁwmmMMmtmw
fdans
mwmﬁyﬁ%WMM%&mmem,!mMMﬁmt the tokal

excision of this shstract serves only to protect or sesk to hlde the improper witbholdings
1z the underlyingmwoord, probably all in the first peragrapb. Toum will find thet in
couparable instances, where there wss partisl disclosurs in the usderlying woord the
sbutraot wis made to be consistent with it rathar ihan tutally ohlitersted, as in

3078 In checking the withholding from tids sbotvast (with which I sgree) I npte
disclosure in the wnderlying rocowd of precissly the kinds of informetion you end the
FEL have «worn mist be withheld lest there B the most dlsawberous sonssqienee
operetional in Mexico, has 1ts ngents on the moeme fn the MURKIJ iavestigatl

Jusicial Police and Stat ¢ Mighwey “olice) snd éven the coleniosti
Wym&mmmfnr%m.ﬁm@smmm%ﬁwm vogon, Sonotn,

Sunymas, and other leces m Sonorwe Wall, Hoxico hase't bedken diplomst

mwi‘%ﬁmmﬁammmmﬁmmmmfwtwmmmﬁm;
dsopiving and misleading the comrta,

3195. Tide abstract &s skyplesl in that the information im uses is not the Plest

pavegraph but rather poses frem the third of thw four puges of the underiying recerd,
an intemmal HG recoxd to which ihe cited paye

detrie yeport, mentioned elaswbhews in
waat movide portsizdng %o the sbstracts, alse is not stiached, Elpewhare I also
vofer to what the FiI disclosed aboul the late Youis Jomax. On page 2 of the undere

ling recoxd 1%t states that he "was at the penitentiary at Eme:, Iliinets, on larceny
oharges from 2/19/%0 wotil 5/9/56, Ray was at Jolist from 6/‘?3/5! wnkil 7/19/52. It ia

not imown vhether they were sequainted.” But most of the wnderdying record is devoted



o sxsiged reporiing of wiet Bay allegedly told feliow prisoners. Hopwsr sided @ds
m,mng ol included on the abetragis "let ms heve meso on lemex, BY

dieclossd by the Departeent o the OPE's notes, wkich
Suplicate what waa within the publie dousin in eny ovents” . . . piaos mabe places
Ray in Hexios, smgeling fres Browssvilie, Texss on Tiaking boat svnsd by Habso Sopss
Gmredia) Stein msay be involved in uarootios...” '

ZER. (THE) is claimed to withhold the mene of & persca which is disclosed by
reforence to the "luskesse Tritme™ because in ather records, not s underlying
tecord, the FEL bos dfeclosed her nmse. Thls is confimed by $he OUR nobe disclosed
by the Doparimentt “Surssu atlempt to interview Srs, Louex negative.” (4s I reos)l
1% bor name is souething like ijmofds, but it is disclosed.) I tock tida 4tbholding
up with the Wil st the time %44 provided its owr recerd in widch it dischosed hor name.
i% did not veplase the ispreper wiihheldisg and now seels to hide that dupwopriety
by repeating §% with tie ebstract.

3364, Thare iz a withhelding pertaining to a Hip adont who kLlisd Br. Ming.In
the sbetrast the nese "Weisberg® Shat is «Atdeld 4o the weriying weeord is not

Msmnmmxmﬁem&ww&mmﬁmwm,wm

wdas of the man who went %o the H.0. £isld office Decause he was suspected of
bedng behind the Aing kiliing. Ho ie Sdestifiod as ene of thosa who Tinasced Vin Ssreison.
Tide creates ssploions rogarding others who Piuanced Yarsison. Parbioulanly boveuse
the FiI did disclose hs name slsewhers thissetter come wp curing the depositions,

oat of tirades and objections frem Pspartiest counsel. The name wes
then sorrectly provided by me but pow the FXI perpetuates ihe probless by still snothher
dmproper withbelding in its attempt to justify the improper withholdings in the undey-
lyieg recowvi. The DPR eonfirms that this is Cevil H, Skilebone, with sther detalls.



I believe that particularly becsuse of his Involvement in the JFK sssassinsiion
»* Hidliatene is s public personaliiy.
A% Total vithhelding of the text of the abutyast led we to examine the under~

thees peages, wiich sye extennive, clomrly inolnds ¥he kind of information Wt eise is
disclosed in other recerds perteining io checking Bay in les Angeles and the phene

: st "Byt check these perspn’s
telephone vecords for mast 6 me. or a8 far back as avall

ia,.* Bazlier parts of the
note perisin %o the persons fnvolved. (The note pertaining %o ¥ex Ray follows oa the
OFR rocords. % is seferred to in commsotion with sbebract withholdings in Sote,)
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44-38861 ~2754 . L s ' 42068 !
Legat, Ronoi’ S MURKIN / ’

On 4-23-68 photos of RAY and authorized press -
rdease furnished to Rome Daily Amn. and to .
Agenzia Giornalistica Italia, which is equiv. of
UPI or AP in U.8. CIA was Rdvised by its hdgs.
4-20-68 to dissenminate detailed info. to police
sources. Police districts have been tnstructed
to determine 1f subj. visited Italy 4n past & to
remain alert for current travel subj. Pp.
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FROM :

SUBJECT:

o .
TRrPIONAL FORM Pty 10
MAY 1987 EDITION

GHA EN NEG NO 23,

UNITED STATES GOVELAKNMEN]

Memorandum

3010-107-02

Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE:  4-.29-68

\\,.‘Legat, Reme (44-2) (p.)

MURKIN

Re Bureau routing slips 4-17-68 and 4-19-68,
which transmitted photographs and a press release on

JAMES EARL RAY, aka. These jtems were received by Legat,
Rome, on 4-22-68.

On 4-23-68 photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and the
authorized press release were furnished to ROBERT C.
CUNNINGHAM, Managing Editor of the Rome Daily American,
an English langauge newspaper published in Rome and
circulated throughout Europe, the Middle East, and some
African countries. The photographs and information con-

tained in the press release weie published in the 4-24-68
edition of the Rome Daily American.

PROC.

-
*

The same material was furnished on 4-23-68 to
ELVIZIO‘BIANCHIj Managing Director of Agenzia Giornalistica
Italia (AGI), which is the equivalent of UPI or AP in the
United States. BIANCHI transmitted the information to the
Italian newspapers which AGI services throughout Italy,

and much of the data furnished to him was noted in the
Italian press on 4-24-68. -

BEXP:

For the Bureau's information, CIA, American
Embassy, Rome, had been advised by its headquarters on
4-20-68 to disseminate detailed information of JAMES EARL
RAY to Italian police sources. CIA promptly alerted the
Division of Confidential Matters (DAR) , Italian National
Police; Rome, and the Italian Defense Intelligence Service
(SID), Rome, and also informed Legat of the action taken.

Both DAR and 31D, knowing of FBI interest in
this matter, checked withw&ggat to determine whether this

3 - Bureau R[C5/7/'§/"38£é/- 2757

(1 - Liaison Section) . (f )
1 - Rome 25 MAY & vig- '
TJIB:HD _

(4) | —Q—/

)



ROM 44-2

office would also submit .a request inasmuch as the
alerting of all police districts in Italy with detailed

information involves
$2000. Both sources were advised that
this matter and that they should honor
DAR and SID have instructed all police
determine if subject has-visited Italy
to remain alert for any current travel

this offic
developed.

LS

a2 communication expense of almost

CIA had coordinated
CIA's request.
districts to

in the past and

on subject's part.

These sources have been requested to notify
e immediately of any positive information
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5/3/68 .
PLAINTEXT L.
TELE TYP R URGENT 1 - Mr. McDonough
L]
4 -
. . , -t - .‘,
TO: SAC, ST, LOUIS (44.:77 5) | -
L./\ IUJ 'i
FROM: DIRFCTOR, FBI'?(((:M-EXSBGI) — Q%’ 9 7 . |
MURKIN . .o '
1 4 : ’ S <. * ‘\ -
REURLET APRIL THIRTY. ,_,1‘.0'1‘ .
.
WIIICII BAVE NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY A e
ARMED AND DANGEROUS, AIR MAIL TO HIRPIIIS,
FEDERAL TAUREAD OF ITWESEA N —
. U8 DIPAL D LT o BL T H ’ .
172 ey pOMNUN (GATION SECT) N 8 Y .
a3 K ettt b
/ e e R 1J\)E/a :/// }’{”Y'_&.,*r i -.‘\« \/} .
EJM: csS o T o s Y ."-*""".
‘rr-s-"'" ’ '
(4) e TELETYE . win oo Y RN A -
' - l, v
;,NOTF- In'connection 'wii'h investignt’ion being conducted by
! ST Louis, that office I‘C(]U(‘.“t" asuthority to obtain
A
-_T__lnlo rmation on e 6
—| ORI i S R 5 o Port g;’:V1lle ' -
Al ’had been dvﬂcribod ;15 clo a )bOL.Late of subject Ray and allc»p,ed]y
hid Ray out a§ time he escaped from Ml spuyl State Penitentiary
1\43 1n April, 1967, ' ' ’ r——
b !s';,r'u.‘:y &
e v //-:': X‘X \\\ L i ,I ,e NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO,, .
e’ ‘i ' .
o of7
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NOTE CONTINUED:

_ IR St. Louis, Missouri.
She is 1nndlady ol Vo il lolmer cell mate and alleged

closc friend of bubgect Ray.
-

7
AREIORNg® ) oy Raynes, Ray's Yather who resides
at Center, Mi‘ssouri - : e
St. Louis also roqueste-d authorlty to obtain
51milar data on HASNENPEEEI Albert and-Carol Pepper (sister
and brother-in-law ot subgec t) and on the Grapevine Tavern
owned by Carol Pepper Dut opcrated by John Lurry Ray, subject's

brother. This covorage has. nrev10usly been* qu thorized by
Butel 4/30/68, ,
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OPTIONAL ¥ORM NO. 10
MAY 1042 . DITIOMN
GSA FFMR {41 LFR) 101-71.8

UNITED STATES G SRNMENT

Memorandum "

DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-38861) pats:  4/30/68
7/ SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) ;
v —— /
. L7 i . !
I MURKIN ~ *
CR ' . - ’ - N
In connecction with investigation being conducted ;
by the St. Louis Offige in captioned case it 3 d(:emed o
advisable for this office to obt'un Tk
information from : as'\hcreinai ter -«
listed. T - i
’ po-t o " Fy
o T A R gk Portageville, Missouril. ¢ has 5
‘heen described as a close associate of subject, JAMES EARL f’,
RAY, and allegedly hid RAY out at the time he escaped from
the Missouri State Penitentiary in April, 196%. A
. - |
Pr'tage\;il'le, Missouri. l
, fh
: A o ALBERT
o and CAROL - BLPPER PO MlSsour‘ ‘CAROL
PEPPER lu\bubject RAY's, sister. ¥y~
Grapevine Tavern at 1982 rsenal St.', St?’ Luis, Ivliso;,
operated by JOHN LARRY RAY, subject's #drother.
\ el -.'_ o s L..:x..‘v:." i .. o T e ey e " - 3 |
RAYNES, RAY's father, who resic - t Center, I\Ilssour'
) ' ol . ' 7 . é / Cl
2 - Bureau (M) 8 7 a oy /74 gg Q\g 7
. E [, -1 ‘”/_ . /
1 - St. Louis; » "/ . Ay
SJP/jtc L0l on

I -2 \'Y EX-idin l[) »
’ -~ <. N
(3) SR .

B aen L,
h N .
e
-




SL ‘ 14-775

Missouri about 30 days ago -

Burgau auLhorlty is requebted
to- obtq}pdu“ 3

Louis prlor iO”hlS movin

1)
|24

inform®tion as ubove’dobcrlbcd

o~
. " . »
. »
Y
4
. .,
)
: s

Lo Portawev111e

-

pcrmittlna St.
'y

s

Louis

haY
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S I T FEDFERL BUR 0 OF IEVESTIGA
) \!, [ & ’ U. SODEPA (MENT OF JYSHICE
s \\& S COMMUMICATIONS SECTION
_ MAYT 21968 -

FBI WASH DC ,
TEL ITYRPE / '
‘ J

v

-

FBI CHICAGO

433PM URGENT 5/2/68 EOM

TO DIRZCTOR (44-33% 61) ST. LOUIS (44-775) KANSAS CITY (44-760)

Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Myr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Tele, Roony .

Miga 1T )lnn 3.
Ming Candy_.___ l

Ted-wa .
Delone!
Mohr____
Pichepo
Casper.___
,'\ll'm'm {
Conrad. _,['
il
G ll( ,/ e
Pn*r\

S '“n ——
Tave) |

Trotter

l
— i
—

————— bt .}

a : { |
L/SPRTNGFIELD (44~-561) AND NEWARK (44-854) DY Rl S
G //M/

" 'FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 3P

MURKIN 3 _ S '

.
oo g
110
g

RE BROIH ZR JERRY RAY. JERRY TELEPHONICALLY CONT\CTS

CASE A ENT DAILY AND I° PWYJICAL'Y CONTACTED BY ANOTHER AGE

ON A DAILY BAaI?., HIS EMPLOYER AMND COUNTRY CLUB MANAGER CO

[ORIEE ' ST w

PLETELY COOPEPA;IVE AND WILL ADVISE OF ANY 'D‘.TU“"UA”"” "”’I'TY
END PAGE ONE \ ~ ' - N1 MAY 45,1968
o .'/\
B Huay 101968 " e
[ e v

NT

Yyd i/ 3006

1~ J{fr '
WX .
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PAGE TWO CG 44-1114 -
ON PART OF JERRY. ‘IN ADDITION SEZCURITY GUARD SERVYICE FCR

COUNTRY CLU3 MAKES HOURLY CHECKS DURING EVENING TO DETERMINE
LS

THAT JERRY AT WORK. .
AS PREVIdUSLY NOTED JERRY IS MAINTENANCE MAN FCR COUNTRY
CLUB FROM ELEVEﬁ Pt UNTIL FINILSHED NEXT MORNING, THEREBY
HAS ACCESS TO FOUR PéiVATE PHONtS AND SEVEN PAY PHONES LOCATED
OW COUNTRY CLUR PREMISES. THE-PAY PHONE INvTHE COTTAGE WHERE JERRY
RETIDES IS UTILJZED BY ALL OTJER MEMB ER OF THE COTTAGE. IN
LETTER TO HARJO;IE*FETTERS, CAMDEN, N.dJ., JERRY MAKES COMMENT

INDICATIFG THAT PAY PHONE USED GURING. CONTACT WITH -MFR.
- : B 4

I THIS REGARD OFFICES RECEIVING IHIS TELE FURNISH PHONE

NUMBERS OF RELATIVES AND KNOWN ASS0CIATES. - NEWARK FURMISH PHONE NURZ ER

OF MARJORIE FETTERS, BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED OF TELEPHONE COVERAGE,

.

EFFECTED, ' ; :

END PAGE TwO -

Lol 4
E.“ -




PAGE THREE CG 44-1114

RE ASSOCIATZIS AND INDIVIDUALS MAKING FREQUENT CONTACTS

WITH RELATIVES. RS COOPERATING WITH THIS OFFICE.

A VERY APPREHENSIVE OF CONNECT¥ON WITH
SUBJECT BECOMING KMOWN. ALS0, DUE TO INFORMATION SET FORTH 1IN

"LIFE" MCAZINE, SR CONCERNED OVER POSSIBLE £0SS OF
BUSINESS FROM RESULTING NOTORIETY dipe

" ACCORDINGLY, no DIRECT CONTACT WITH m

ASSOCIATES CHICASD WILL BE MADE P?NDING ADDITIONAL IVUESTIGATION

DE"ELOPvaG ANY ASSOCIATION OR PO‘J‘JIBILITY SUBJECT AWARE OF /
my_ormzo“ UACB. r o //
FR0M IRTERVIEWS AND INVESTIGATION, JERRY RAY FRIENDLY e
WITH EMPLOYEES AT COUWTRY CLUR BUT.HAS_ONLY T4¥0 CLOSE ASSOCIATES,
BOTH ENPLOYEFS, ONE IS SINGLE AND RESID“S IN sANE COTTAGE ‘
AT COUNTRY CLus. THE OTHER MARRIED RESIDES IN MT. PROSPECT,
ILLIYIS. ALSO TURI NG BRIEF MARRIAGE THIS AREA, JERRY DID
NOT DEVELGP ARY ASGUATNTANCES OR. ASSOCTATES AmONG EX-UIFE S
FRIENDS OR RELATIVES. AM CC TO MEMPHIS,
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. - |
END
WPK ’

FBI WASH ncC
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Mr. Tolson.
My. DeLoach ___
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishop ______

Y VIA TELETYPE N Gt

Mr. Callahan.____ '
Mr. Conrad d

MAY 5 1968 ' Mr. Fel
¢ ENCIPHERED ,/4 ﬁ’“g
d @f,/ |E ==

FROM/LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO 217 Miss Holmes..___
' Miss Gandy______

! STATE @)

' URGENT 5

T0 DIRECTIOR (44-38861)

MURKIN.

REMYCAE MAY THREE LAST.
ALLEGED SUSPECT IN MEXICO CITY:

ro—————— s e amem bt

AT EIGHT THREE ZERO P.M., MAY THREE LAST, MEXICAN CITIZEN '
’WPERSONALLY CONTACTED THIS OFFICE TO REPORT AMERICAN
t HERE ATTEMPTING TO SELL ONE NINE SIX SIX CAR AND HIGH-POWERED RIFLE
WITH TELESCOPIC SIGHT UNDER SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES THROUGH MIDDLE

' MAN AND FOR UNUSUALLY LOW PRICE. IMMEDIATE LOCAL INQUIRY AND ASSISTANCE
¢ ( . ,'I .

: FROM LOS ANGELES OFFICE ESTABLISHED THAT SUSPECT lsw

GARDENA , CALIFORNIA,

i BoR N Mgt SRR 1S DOCUMENTS SHOW HE
' CROSSED BORDER WITH CAR ON APRIL TWO LAST AND KIS MOTHER IN CALIFORNIA
DESCRIBES HIM AS UNSTABLE AND STATES HE HAS BEEN GONE SEVERAL WEEKS
AND PRESUMABLY IN MEXICO; ALSO VERIFIED THAT CAR REGISTERED IN HIS NAME
e ' - ’ ) . |
AND ¥O STOLEN-REPORT .t HAS CRIMINAL RECORD IN CALIFORNIA FOR
MINOR OFFENSES BUT WOT. CURRENTLY WANTED. SINCE HE CROSSED BORDER
e S Y P - . ’
APRIL TWO LAST AND IN VIEW OF OTHER Fags DEVELOPED, NO FURTHER /
¥ 3 m/g ;,ﬁg7i z
ATTENTION BEING GIVEN TO Gggji® IN CONNETTTO S CASE, :
7O MAY 141968 A o) (;.REQ‘J— 25 MAY 8 1958 / /
N wit g M arle e JY
, 0 PR AR S U —




PAGE TwO

INVESTIGATION AT CAMPECHE , CAMPECHE:
AGENT ON SCENE REPORTS MAXIMUM COOPERATION BEING RECEIVED FROM
CAMPECHE STATE JUDICIAL POLICE AND STATE HIGHWAY POLICE. THESE TWO

AGENCIES HAVE BROADEST JURISDICTION AND A RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

FOR USE IN COVERING EACH COMMUNITY IN A STATE WITH SOME ONE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY THOUSAND INHABITANTS AND AN AREA SLIGHTLY LARGER THAN THE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, CONSISTING OF ABOUT TwO ONE SEVEN ZERO ZERO
‘ O

s g () o
SQUARE MILES. CAMPECHE CITY HAS OVER FIVE FIVE ZERO ZERO ZERO PEOPLE

AND THERE ARE SEVEN OTHER MUNICIPAL AREAS IN THE STATE WHICH ARE ONLY
MAJOR POPULATION CENTERS BESIDES CITY OF CAMPECHE., SOME PUBLICATIONS
HAVE ALREADY PRINTED NEW ITEMS CONCERNING CASE SINCE ARRIVAL OF AGENT
IN AREA AND ADDITIONAL PUBLICITY EXPECTED IN MAJOR EDIIIONS'IHIS
WEEXEND. RELIABLE AMERICANS WITH ESTABLISHED RESIDENCE IN AREA ALSO

- BEING ALERTED FOR ASSISTANCE IN DEVELOPING ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING

SUBJECT. ;

SRS s cHEckED ALL HOTELS, MOTELS, BARBER SHOPS,
LIQUOR STORES, GROCERY STORES, HOUSES OF PROSTITUTION IN CITY OF
CAMPECKE. HO ONE YET LOCATED WHO CAN RECALL ALLEGED EARLIER VISITS

BY SUBJECT SOME YEARS AGO OR HAS SEEN ANYCNE ANSWERING HIS DESCRIPTION

IN RECENT PAST.
RE SUSPECT IN CIUDAD OBREGON, SONORA®

~

R



PAGE THREE

DRIVERS OF TRES ESTRELLAS DE ORO BUS NUMBER ONE FOUR INTERVIEUED

AT GUADALAJARA, JALISCO, MAY FOUR INSTANT AND STATE THAT ON APRIL

TWO FIVE LAST ONLY THREE PASSENGERS BOARDED BUS AT CIUDAD OBREGON,

SONORA . ALL THREE WERE MEXICANS AND PERSONALLY KNOWN TO DRIVERS AS

FREQUENT PASSENGERS .ON THIS RuN,

WAT CIUDAD OBREGON WILL COMPLETE INTERVIEWS
OF LOCAL_TAXI DRIVERS TO DETERMINE WHETHER °
ANSVERING DESCRIPTION GF THIS susPECT g o

e PR IS MAKING THOROUGH SEARCH .
D,
OF GUAYMAS SONORA, AND NEARBY AREAS

o' SINCE SUSPECT COULD HAVE OBTAINED
TAXI OR BUS TRANSPORTATION TO 6UAYMAS FROM CIUDAD OBREGON.

ALL LEADS AND POSSIBLE SUSPECTS BEING GIVEN VIGOROUS INVéETIG
ATTENTION, 2~

A:gvs'

COPY SENT TO LOS ANGELES BY MAIL.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.,

ARG

N 28y
c'n'.\lgon nv,

RECEIVED: 2:39AM RM

t.

.

\'\ ;"

!
}

ANY CAN RECALL A PASSENGER “

~



U
WLM:vea 5/1/68 ¢
Rosen to Defoach  , MURKIN .

T . .
- -

In 12/66 Ray was examined by psychiatric consultant for
Mo. Board of Probation & Parole, Psychiatrist found .
Ray's basic problem appeared to be Increasingly severe
obsessive compulsive trend, Psychiatrist stated Ray's -
problem was not psychotic but severely neurotic & Ray

was fearful that his anxiety & tension might lead him
into more serious difficulties. Psych

Y WAag ’ m

./.‘ .
latric report = /
c‘hatric help

2

PR 1Y




OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 < - 3010-104
MAY 1¥A2 LDITION

—UNITED STATES ™~ ERNMENT . '

Memorandum - ST

ro . Mr. DeLoa.ch]v\‘)*-;( DATE: May 1, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach o .
1 - Mr. Rosen e e
1 - Mr, Malley
‘ 1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr, Martindale
4 1 - Mr, Long 1 - Mr. Bishop

: 1~ Mr, McDonough 1 - Mr, Gale

/ This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

!

T WV .S
g ¥ at Missouri State Penitentiary. Ray had aspirations
| of making a big haul and retiring to Mexico where he intended to live

! frugally on beans and beer,

Ray tol YIS re wanted to stay off the beaten path in
Mexico and avoid American Colonies, He implied he had gone te Mexico

twice to cool off after robberies and had once lived with peasants on the
outskirts of Campeche, near the Yucatan Peninsula, where he rented a
three~room shack. Ray continually emphasized his desire to make one
big score and then live frugally in Mexico. He said Mexico City and

\ Acapulco were too expensive; however, he made reference to Torreon

in.North Central Mexico where he said there were low priced prostitutes
in the red-light district, .

Ray also toldmhe had earned money smuggling
appliances such as television sets and washing machines which he sold

. to peasants in Mexico. - The smuggline was done from Brownsville Texas,
by a fishing boat owned byn%orﬂ&wm
! formerly lived in the United Staf:es" and spoke English. Ray could speak

very little Spanish, :

y il believes Ray went to Mexico in the late nineteen fifties
by car. and on another occasion went by boat from Brownsville, The Legat,
Mexico City, and the San Antonio Office are conducting appropriate

invesrt'igatfion concerning the information provided byw // )
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Memorandum to Mr, DeLloach
RE: MUREKIN

- et o he knew Ray in Missouri State Penitentiary
from 1962 until August, 1966, but only -saw him about once a week., He
described Ray as a loner with no close friends, having a bad nervous
condition and definitely having a mental problem,

uspected Ray of using large quantities of amphetamine
when it was available and bases this opinion on the rapidity with which
Ray's welght would fluctuate with losses or gains of ten to fifteen pounds
in very short periods of time, “says such a weight loss is
characteristic of the use of a large amount of amphetamine and the
subsequent rapid gain would occur when amphetamine was not available,

It is noted Ray gave a Montreal, Canada, address when he
enrolled in a correspondence locksm1th1ng course, 7/31/67, The address
is in an apartment project which does not mamtam accurate records and
no record of Ray's tenancy can be found, Employees of the apartment
project recall Ray resided there about six weeks paying $150 when he
arrived. He left about Labor Day and a week or two before he leit he

had been gone for two or three days supposedly on a trip to the
United States,

Invest1gat10n is bemg conducteo to determme 1i Ray was moreclosely
associated w1th Stein than Stein has admitted.

Louis\]:oma.x was at the penitentiary at Joliet, Illinois, on
larceny charges from 2/19/50 until 5/9/56.. Ray was at Joliet from
6/13/52 until 7/19/52, It is not known whether they were acquainted,

Louis Lomax has released another story for publication in
which he claims he and Charles Stein found the telephone booth in Texas.
from which Ray made a call to the ""cashman" in New Orleans at 8 p. m.,
12/16/67. Lomax states that with this clue Ray's New Orleans contact
will be identified as soon as telephone company officials can locate the
record of the call, We have previously determined that no call to
New Orleans was made from this telephone during the entire month of

December, .
\.}/ N4
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

] SO knew Ray at Missouri State Penitentiary from
1963 to 1966, QP Sys there were two gangs in the prison and Ray
associated with the leaders of the St. Louis gang, He also says Ray
was close to ah inmate who was the main supplier of drugs within the
prison. He does not remember this prisoner's name but believes he
was serving a long sentence for killing a St, Louis policeman. '
alleges this prisoner had six or eight other prisoners selling drugs

for him. mbelieves the drugs were obtained from a guard and

says on one occasion one-half pound of amphetamine was found in this
prisoner's cell,

In December, 1966, Ray was examined by a psychiatric
consultant for the Missouri Board of Probation and Parole. The examiner
described Ray as an interesting and rather complicated individual who
stated that within the past year he had various physical complaints -
including '"'pain in the 'solar plexes, ' tachycardia and ‘intracranial tension’', "
The examiner commented to Ray that he was using rather large words
and Ray replied that he had been reading medical literature,

The psychiatrist found that Ray's basic problem appeared to be
an increasingly severe obsessive compulsive trend. Ray had stated that
at the age of ten he awoke one night believing he had lost his eyesight
and became quite fearful, It was stated that various fears confront Ray
from time to time "in a typical obsessive compulsive way' and he feels
he must do certain things to avoid what he feels will occur and harm
him, For instance, Ray described a feeling of fear which could be .
alleviated if he took a glass of water from which he was drinking, -
placed it on the table and moved it back and forth several times, (S

The psychiatrist found evidence of a rather deep underlying
obsessive compulsive personality trend, The psychiatrist stated that )
Ray's problem was not psychotic but was severely neurotic and Ray was
fearful that his anxiety and tension might lead him into more serious
difficulties. The psychiatric report expressed the opinion that Ray was

in need of psychiatric help,
J / \\/
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Memorandum to Mr, DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

ACTION:

All aspects of this investi
pursued on a top priority bagis, _

gation are being vigorously

v
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o SACQ LA <. .. . MURKIN o
- PR 5 8, nfterfaeveral unsuccessful attempts,' T
- . épl'(:, as telephonically contacted and stated shcy ¢
) had been so busy she had not found time to list }.,“
N the subscribers to "Tuskegee Tribune” whom she
Lo believes are white. States she will do this
e today before leaving for Berkeley, Calif.
. - declined having agent come to her resldence or
= copy the list for her. - P -
- . . _. n : .
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Date: 5/9/68 |

L |

Transmit the following in !

{Type in plaintext or code) :

Via __"___AIRTEL ATR MAIL ;
) . (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, _ I_OS ANGELES (lm 1574) (P)

 SUBJECT : ¥ MURKIN _;
. \\ _ /"

T e e

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeled dated 4/24/68;
Los Angeles airtel to Bureau dated L /30/68
& - complainant). -

. A On 5/9/68, after several unsuccessful attempts,
e S was telephonically contacted and stated she had

time, prior to leaving for Berekel alifornia, and would
mail them to this office. declined the offer

of an agent to come to her residence or_ copy the list for
her.

Bureau

Atlanta (4& 2 86) (Info)
Burmingham (4
Memphis (44-1987)(Info)-
Los Angeles

XEQSC‘ f‘ ;f

®-
1
1
1l
2

~1740) (Info) " L~

g
L
been so busy she had not found time to 1list the subscribers \__-
to the "Tuskegee Tribune" whom she believed to be white.

She stated she would copy them on this date is she found

et
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S . R sa-3s861-3364
McGowan to Rosen °MURKIN
Person refnslng to ldentlfy himself called at 9:30 p.m.,
to adyf
' e teal Per son calling
asked the address glven above was 1n rooklyn from
) ) where he was calling and in reply he said "That is all
L I bave to say” and hung up. ACTION: Above information
e ToeEs furnished New York Office with instructions that NYO
- identlfy Welsberg to determine {f identical with swb ject

%nd 30 interview him for any information of value he mlghtpz

B
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ObA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolron

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT » Delcoch

Mot

. ' ?;;1: —
Memorandum |
3, i b s
. Mr. Rosed ) , DATE.  5-10-68  .°' i
: ‘ ' 1-Mr. Rosen F U e

C.L. McG 1 - Mr. Malley Tric. Roor

Hutmes

1 - Mr. McGowan Canay

. ‘ . . 1-Mr. Long ;
SUBJEC@ Py ,,"’ﬁ."; /
: Lo g

1
At 9:30 p.m., a person who refused to furnish his dentity said’ v !
he had the following anonymous tip regarding Martin Luther King, Jr.
This person, who sounded as though he might be a Negro, said he was
calling from Brooklyn, New York. He said his tip was this: ‘Wil
w The person calling was then asked if the
address given above was in Brooklyn, and in reply he said "That is all

I have to say" and hung up.

ACTION:

-

Above information was furnished to Ni

light Supervisor
New York Office, who advised there was a $##PStreet in Brooklyn,

New York. He was instructed to identify ijiiimess to determine if he
is identical with the subject and to interview him for any information
of value he might have.
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' l. - N . - : F.: BI
Ly ~ ~ RE?\Qtfé*'EJ
\»f./ ) Date: 5/8/68 o SR B PN

{Type in plain text or code)

g / H
L SUBJECTif;LQRKIN-/ |
(00: Memphis) "
(Bufile: 44-38861)
(NOfile: 157-10673) (P)

Assassination of President
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,
Dallas, Texas, 11/22/63,
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION
CONCERNING

(00: Dallas) :

2> (Bufile: 62-109060)
5 Wéé@x (NOfile: 89-69) -
g%"‘; Enclosed for the Bureau are a

-

letterhead memorandum which-
of the.letterhead memorandum
file 44-38861, as information contained
MURKIN. An additional ei
+ are being designated for Bureau file
. 1s also information contained therein
7 |. tion of President KENNBHY{
: '@- Bureau (RM) /{, ENCLOSURE %_{-11%5
! (2 - 44-38861) (Enc. 8)(Division
;a‘A'.(2-—*62-109060)(Enc: 8
‘| 1 - Dallas (Enc.
‘1% 1 - Memphis (Enc
| ¥4 - New Orleans

~II((

1) (Info) (RM) , .
. 1) (Info)(RM) . - -

(2 - 157-10673)

ts self-explanatory.
are being designated for Bureau

ght copies of this letterhead memorandum

oAl %
ez <F

, 7 A;l_‘
?ga/ (-
)(Division.S)_.‘

2 10 MAY 18 19687
) (- N

i AIRTEL ATIRMATL
: (Priority or Method of Mailing) d ﬁ
jf ———————————————————————————————————————
TO Director, FBI
FROM : SAC,_NQHEOrleans

total of 16 copies of a
Eight copies

~

therein is in regards to

inasmuch as there
ating to the assassina-
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P’

REC GOPY AND COFY o




NO 89-69

»
|

; (;:‘ asec
N no comment could be made

‘-’ ' way or the other, i

! developed in an

“ as one of the organizers
e of a group of "local:New Orleans businessmen who formed an

. organization known as Truth and Consequ
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, Louisiana
o ply, Pleose Refer 1o May 8, 1968

Information Concerning

On May 6, 19654l

an attorney located at @ e “New
Orleans, Louisiana, appeared at the New Orleans_Office of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation, along with

as_represented SR

was insistent upon
to provide certain

, stated he
or many years and that

| coming to the New Orleans Office of the FBI
information.

stated he 1is R \

T O gl RO
> B, as well as SIS
. ‘ §- Located at “NENE B 1n New Orleans. He
stated that in the past he has had an association with District
Attorney Jim Garrison in regards to Garrison's probe of the

~assassination of President John F. Kennedy. He said this
association with Garrison was strictl

to give financial support
to Garrison's ihvestigation. msaid that at the
inception of Garrison's investigation into the assassination of
President Kennedy and prior to the time that Clay Shaw was
arrested, Garrison needed money to conduct his inguir
.result, Garrison contacteddii Ga L

s s i

y. As a

DRSPS e IR A rcquesting contribu-
He said these three individuals, as well as others,

whom he did not name, contributed money to Garrison and had

formed a group known as Nruth and Consequences." s

MmN stated his purpose in appearing at the
New Orleans Qffice of the FBI was that in the past day or so

individuals had told him there was a rumor going around New
Orleans that (gR ' is the New Orleans, industrialist and

tions.

A Y




TN

"political killer" referred to in the New Orleans newspapers

a week or so ago in connection with the murder of Martin Luther
King. SRk stated he had read these articles in the New
Orleans papers and that he had no idea as to how these rumors
got started. He said the following individuals were personal

friends of his and had contacted hinm and had told him about the
rumors:

. neamn s tated that in the past he has been a
political ally of Governor John McKeithen, Governor of Louisiana,
and _had contributed to the Governor's campaign g ‘ -

T e

Bstated that about a week ago he was
SALMGINM0pe, who is the operator ofb
e g that ‘had been informed by

that rumors were circulating that the person referred

the newspapers as the New Orleans industrialist was -

i

e stated he had no information in regards
to the assassination .of Martin Luther King, Jr., and that when
the various people had told him about these rumors, he informed
them there was nothing to these rumors. ! . i} stated
he had not attempted to ascertain the source of the rumors.
PRS0y related that he was concerned that these rumors

2




about him, if they became generally known, might cause some
Negro militant to shoot him.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside yow agency.
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B s s S ~— W Ee
B «»\;;F’ C BRI . — i Mr. Mohp_____
i s Liv. Pishop ..

/ : F 2ir. Corper.
\ ' FBI ! / A

I

} Date: 5/11/68 |
1 ) , L —
‘}Trcmsmxt the following in . .| “1 3 oet —
! , (Type in plaintext or code) e ; » “ATr. Tovwel i

a ’ ’ - | M- Srstier_ 4
' Via AIRTEL ' /}g}/ } f'u;--. Romm f

o : "~ {Priority) A Ko Des

s Lo | hies Gundy
S J

/. TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-36861) .. . . S et
- O ATTN: FBI LABORATORY - - 7= one

<! FROM: : SAC SAN ANTONIO (4u- 1242) (P o ~m

A T ( B 6515051

. RE: /]"URKI
x|
“ ReButel to E1 Paso, Houston, .and. San Antonio I4/25/68
v .. San Antonio teletype 4/29/68 setting forth lead to~ interview.

\‘J“ “ RUSSELL JOHNSTONE, St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, Callfornla,

i ’:,-'- Los Angeles teletype 5/1/68 1nr11cat1ng JOHNSTONE ma tical
N | w1th ROBERT P. ANDERSON (e -

NS
N
N
NI

| RE: TELEPHONE CALLS BY SUBJECT RAY EN ROUTE FROM
] LOS ANGELES TO NEW ORLEANS - ek
S~
CM—-
w' ﬂé‘h - (%Egsi%% ‘.’-R “") l -'Los Angeles (414 157'+) 5?
- $Memphis Cyx L
‘Chicago : /F " 17/7/ 'j'/(’/'/l‘/ CBL/Q
’M)- 4
“San’ Dlejex

RN App@wﬁ = 3E0K ,
& R dpy{d“l\ggnt in e\u—.\) w—— Do,

N DI\

M : \C\_ .:;;. m MAY16 1958/ L S
WV,‘/—‘ Sent %}A

C S c— . dem s - e ) Ry — — —— e o e
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SA 44-1242 )

- .ROBERT P.~ ANDERSON,

<SR- ,; 5'10"; 180 blu

coniplexion;

'
PR -
. X H

~ .~ . LN .

. -

o Inasmuch aé ANDERSON,Aaka,.RUSSELL JOHNSTONE,

white maie;'born
e eyes; blond or brown hair ruddy
VA

appears
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Ca
s,

SA 44-1242

to have resided in §t. Francis Hotel,
at same time as subject RAY in this ca

S

Hollywood, California,
se, the enclosures are

forwarded to the Bureau for consideration.

REQUEST OT THE BUREAU:

: , ‘Ificontents of seal

“violation on part of ROBERT P
compare. handwriting with known exam
‘records of Identification Division. -~

~

..V . " Copies of this'communication are furnished“t¢f'osff
Angeles, Chicago, San' Diego for;information»purposes, C e A
.o C il - ‘.. A R , o i i . : o .

ed letter. indicate possible Federal
- "ANDERSON, Bureau is requested to
ples-available‘ingfipggnppint'

Tow A

b '-"
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(3) ESG came to N.O. to "conduct same businecs®
o~ - - R SRR !

" (4) Louis Trent is atty for R.W.
2851  Bu to SAC Brwh & Memphis :

- report = Qisseminate to D of J :

- Bomh authority to disseminate 1 copy each to Atl.,
Brrh, L.A. and Memphis; USA at Brmh, also.
No other dissemination including Memphis U.S.
Atty.

2864 e associate of JER at Leaverworth( b(72)(0)

a) denial
2868 Charles Stein: (1) Reinterview

a) ESG was going to see sameone
in N.O. possibly w/Italian name

2878 Harold G. Anderson: (1) Contact and interview

(2) B& was the first person after
JER to have occupied Rm. 2, Albert :
Pick Motel, 113 14th St., N.E. Atlanta

(1) close associate of JER
(2) allegedly hid JER at tixgé)gf)(c)[ Y

4/23/67 escape from MSP

(1) £ 1lmate of JER / :
O e e aave of TR (3)(7) ()W

Bu: check these person's telephone
records for past 6 mo. or as
far back as are available

2898 Max Anthony Ryan: (1) JER's brother that was
adopted out
(2) interview held in abeyance because
of possible irrepairable injury and
doubtful results .

2902 El Paso, Tx.: (1) Unsolved bank robberies
burglaries and ammed robberies
check w/J R's £.p. .

2905 P.S. (co-conspirator) (4)(7/(C).
b ‘ P.S. (co-conspirator) U?)[?JZU - -
© 2911 JER mail order to E.2Z. Fonmla for 2-way mirror .
2919

R (1) Intexrview-MSP inmate_ (X7

(L3




413, 498 pertadn o an alleged thrdt against br, King, of 1966, The entire abstract
for 498 is withheld mnder (b}{1) claim snd the vouvdes

dation that there is nothing
sogregable in it. Although {(7)(C) clais is made for 413, the nawe Henrigques

clatus were mades (b)(1),(3), (6), and (7){¢) and {3}, ylus referral 4o CIA. OFR Ais~
closed what the ¥EI withheld, that the phoney

Reputation” invelved the allsgatumn off Gubsn invelvement in the assassination. Tn
Exakieliz fact, the OIA 14 velease the ¥ecurd, both psges, with wxaisions, so the
elaiscdbo whthhold the entire sbstract is baseless and the withhwlding dmproper.

£1B. Trie abstract is ons of s number ia which %he impreper withholdings in the
underlying vecords are net repestod. Of 8 flls sumbers originedly withheld, 7 sre of
9%&%&hmmmfm&ﬁmhmmﬁ£mmmgﬁmmﬁm&abﬁrwﬁ
{Howswar, many wnjue le withholdings aprc yepested.)

812, In this abstract snd the underlying vecord » (7)(D) claim is made for ine
formation that the FBI {tself placed within the piddic dessdn. The Chioago itoms
&ppeny to pertain o the Supevior Bulk Piim So,

565, Despite the total wiikholding of this abetr:

tatton that there is npihing 2

ot under (B)(1) claim and the

gable 4n 4%, what the OFR has
dimclossd proves the representetion to be False. The meo ) pertain to
Bay's 10/7/6T %rip %o Hexios, uming his Galt alise., This infoeention is reascnshly

{M Yk o

for {p)(1). (Ban antinis TT)
m. s 45 one of 2 sories of iotal withholdings of abotre

"aforuation furnished b e confidential source.” A1l informstion from such a source is
ot within the (7}D) clain and some infermation is ressemnbly segregsble,

P8k Til. To withneld dn tote the FBI olaims "Neme snd identifying fnformation of
a confiden¥isl source snd the informstion obisdned from the ssurce.” Trat seme is

I by OFR disclosuve of iis note, which describss

the ecord ap a Hewsok mirtel: “ERIC S, W&ls‘btermméﬁmm&, Usnadn, by



Gal% o locksaithing institute, Little Falls, New Jevsey. Fhis le not eonfidential,

ie Yo the FEI, und in fact the FEI itesl)f findux
disclosed sll of this mad meres *t slse is in the glty ploa hesring the ea¥ire

hod in 1968, ﬁeamﬁwﬁthm&iag & is designed %o hide
%Wﬁ%@g@%@wmm,mﬁmnmm.ﬁmﬁm

3 86 1itele adent the facts of the came and the pro

t
I doubt its
56, tntively withheid, (B){t)elata
860, The abutract is eatirely vithiled becsuse en 3/¥I/TT the underlying vecuwd
516, Above the 44-38861 file mmber on this abetrect shoth ov nusber, of & file

235, e (3){R) <lats

o% is mipsing. *t wes misfiled, I provide a onpy.

15 basoless bocsuse dhis is not an FII personnsl matter.

o8 sxmmingtion aleng with the underlying vecord becauss
thers is an Woyeal slement, % is sbated that the ownsr/msnsger of the flophsuse at
sitich Say sisyed in Atlanta contacted 54 Donsld Burgess at the flophouse and, ascording
%o the wndsrlying recopd, told him that if Galt showed up lecking for kis TV, Eurgess
should do nothing about the suspsct but should phone Gamer, who would be “at his
plase of enployment,” chliterated. Perhape mowe of what slse is obiitersted caa make

seope of this., Burgess was vaderoover, not as sy 34 but as & tenant, at the Germer



fiophouse. Garper's "plose of swployment™ sounds lile an PBI sliipsls for what 1%

has disclonsd elsewheve, that “mmwy also ven a pafeteria. Ho wa govsars to have

owned 1t, 5@% % heve besn smployed by it. My sppeald is related to the withhelidings
in th: underlying rwoord, not the sbstract. What im withheld in the pamlt, graf

after "It im noted that BA" appears to relate to the black beg job. The withheld
cantent could pertain ¢o 5A Burpes: Yeirg undereover thers, disclosad, and his pulddng
a black bag job, elso discleeads (I sttach the abetract and the serial ac provided.)
played it ateaight and rede no yeference %o in Lt

- or plling & blsck bag job. ("Femo 4/15 431 te Bovess
one Garner ocame 4o Gall's aidrens to tell Agent staying there thst Geit sheudd coutact

Garner o get hiz TV set.”)Thave is furtber veference Yo tids matter in Sexial 10O,
wideh I provide npt &0 a0 appesl relsted %o the abstrechts but because your M, Pitahell

was misied imto in in his sffidavii, besed on which you irovided an aflidawdt,

Hove revently & Marbin Wood testifisd ustrathfuliy with regmd %o tho &tlanta “Areow”
_m.ﬂawmmtmm,wg&_,, o valie et vme dorteored. This sem 11
clear that the map hed consideradle velue snd ws gistrbuted in copies for invesid

mt*wmm,wwmmw
mogey 1 did not have, m&immmmwwmmmmx A

in 1074, leads e to ask agnin for a copy of it, ¥Whether marked up by Ray o snother,
1t, like the 4tlanta mep, wae W merted up,

1135, Checking this, slthough notidng is withheld in the sbstract, led me 4o snothes
black bag job record. Thelwx lanjuege in the abstvact, saying Yttt Jaroer "adwised a
source,” not in any way identified, took my sttention, The wnderlying record empleyes

the geme ovesive langusge, 5% mekes clear that the FEI'e "source” is the FEL ftsslf,
84 Burgess, wﬂmmmmmmm@y@aﬁmmmaﬁaﬂammmw
What the FBI lgter got in the seerch is listed in 1167, sttached, (The junk is
%o be prescrved but ¥ ood testified that the evidence was deatroyed.) XIEEEKX FEL use



of the black hag jeb ovidemse is ¥epprbed im 1267, whish I alse provide. Wiile I do
sok expect any Depawtment of FIL pagple b6 correst wnfactual sffimstions o a oourt,
i provide these rvooords, which ave mﬁ all but are anly thoss I seerched and :eaaaéz el
eding tho abstracts, %o Suggest thst the Sowrwe of honor sed integrity reqiires
eorrection of eryow, which bas been hurtiyl to m: and @un cause nove 0% o

$76. Mo (5)(2) oluin cortanly and the (7)(D) clain probenly are spurdoun.

1 provide the underlying recowd wiih ihe abatiaes to chow that ‘there is no PSI pemsimnel
natber szﬁ.

1077, Bovively wittheld vafler {5}{1) claim. Fron the worksheet desoxiption of he
wnderlying vecord st leest sesm is reasoaadbly pagrecabla, nct less than mm o
identity ¥,

1153, Tue above is alse trwe of tnie absivast.

3196, above also e of ¥ide nbobrect, which was probably withheld in Ita entizety
in m o2t 2o hide the impreper withbolding of the eaiire wderiying :maﬁ. That sorms

of it is yeasamatly segroguhle and wiikin the publis domsin, despite the so-called
nakional sscurity witihnldiag, 1s dleclopsd by the 0F8 note! Acsording to the wericsheed
this im & telekype fron Megat, Pexico,0PR's mote read “Puerty Vallartas {4) Hotel Rie
{a) B3C stayod from 12/19/67 o 11/6/TT" (880 = Eric 3taxve Galt, or iay }

J2id, ém‘& algn teue of this, Yorksbesk identifios legst Meziap ’i“*, 2 s 833 |

withbeld uadar (D}{1}, the sams olsism os for (e abstract, ¥hat is nob reasexably
Wmﬁ&awﬁ?mﬁwﬂ?mm, aecording Yo the 1930 FEI is, in
she words of ihe OPR's mobes "Invest, Puerbe Vallarta, Jalisco(.jidved snto Tropicaus
Hotel 11/7/67 sfter leaving Hotel ﬁaz. T Rio snd staysd wnidl 11/13/67 =~ alens w from

Bh,4la. Bartmder Ligs Garcis, Bovel Ccesns asguadntance xiakx %/880t reports that BSC

scmpleined of one larger tive. Akee owned porbable typewriter.® &1L the foregoing is
withir he public domein, including vies FBI aisclomure, sp neburally the {B){1) cisim
is reguired and the FBI cialme nothing is secragable,.

1286, Broept for the Mexican details all re 1219 applies to 1266, which withhelds

_satively upder (b}{1) elain whst the FBI iiself éisclosed, fros the CFR's note: "Canadss



(3) Clexmk, 2589 Eue Notys Dame Bsst, Hontreal, iccated (2) FOU QuintelX ¥indsor, (nvaric
(s) BSE stayed in Aph, 18 on. 1 1/2 days in 8 or 9/67."

274, Heferred to G4 B/¥1/71

1427, Withheld under (7){C) and (B) claim ss "Informabich of a personal mafues

rogarding a third pexty; infermati

' fmmm a confidential source.” Bhgw
wagh on both counts. The persmal mmmaa shout Rey and through the FBI's

Jesking i3 left me osnfidentiality for its eoruce, who was interviswsd by ovher writers
becasdof the lesking, Dr, Hsrk Freauen is fdentified in Geredd Prauk's book (romesber
the item of my vequests asking for the mﬁmw given to other writers?) asé in the
Kew York Biues, togsther ¥idh vhst both writers vanted o uee of the 3 pp of L&'z T%.
OFR tdonHfies the coatont for me: *Dy. Neri Preewsm, Leds, Calif.- pakients Janes E
Ray; six sppointsente) dov 27 = Dec 14" Wile on the lau =6 an eecapes Eny usod s
mmﬁn@mmmwmmw.mmmmmmm what
itmwnwmwﬁﬁmmwwmmw preconcpetion. Thanks $o

$he FEI's propepmda amm it cen't even meke an only source cladm for ;mmg LTHB)e

fody dlsclosed %o the “4pird parky™), “iioh was withheld 40

ym#ev“k the FEX mﬂ wi ¥ithold information that 1s respansive to a specifif Ftem of uy

mqmm, s “ten not conplied withs The worksheet, by the way, nekes & (7)(D) claim
for what the sbetract is withiwid wnder (7)(C) for - “Check pheme calls Albert Fopper
a8 of 4-19+68 sirice Fes, Pepper iz Bay's aistez.” F¥I, the FBI wao so ooncevned abouk
Alhert Peppex’s privecy that it sought hin wut stubis plage of work yather than his bowe,
This didalt presmure Popper, who lnew mothing and had never met Xy, it 1t suoccesded
in convincing Ms wife npt %o trusd the ¥BI. She foli they were txying to get hor huge
band fived. (Thoy tried to got her indicsted on looal charges but fajleds} Both clajms
/TS BILTAOUB. |

5529, Tc withhold the abstract the FEI claivs (?){B} QPR withheld its note under
(7HG). Toe workshoed cleins both.

1549 weferved to CIR 3/17/77.



1665, This wme referred to the CIA, which made purtlad dlsclosuwe, elthough 1%
is an FEL record, (lstins mode to withholid the sbstrast sve (x){1), (%) ans {6} ana (7)C].
Bespite tids sbewnedsnce of claims for a single, short sbstract, huf soue wac rensonatily
segrogsble and is not within eny of the fonr olaime isctadlished by tue OFR, widch
desoribes the Scord ea "CIA Hegort from Panama City, Penama,” (Porhaps content, net
the rscord, which is 8 Sizoe to Sullivan R/22/68 nemp. '.’j If the CIA's caution that the
roport migkt be & heox, as appareutly 1t was, wes in the sbstract, that, %00, is
Wﬁhlwﬁm and, ldke the desariptios above, is ned witm.n any of the four
olaing. 7

1808, Brtiroly withbeld as “dentifying inforstion of a third who fumishel daforsation.”
(8ic) OTR stetes,” Wegters Bnion tapes examined in Delrett.” Fnis is the kind of infe
the FEL pemerally des mot withhnld snd In his 4nd the JFK came }‘zm:t. Howevar, baving
withhald the underlying resord ((7}{C) and (B)) the FEI &4 the szue with tho abstrack.
Joveovor, es the records show, the sowres was wot georat, 1

197G, Mbstrovt entirely withheld, as was mnderlying record, both (73} =na {P).
OPR 85 scloses that this inclwded reguest for aftelephone tveca,

2000, Entize abstract vithheld, as wa:gifcur pages of the wnderlyiag mecord, B
£ Indiouapclie 7T, under (7X6) mad (D)o Thmt it rulates to John Rsy (who zexved tize
4n Indisna) 1s dlscloged by OFR. Heregvsr, Yohu has become & pyblic pevsan.

2057 sbstract enfirely withheld, TH D). Yhat spme i€ not 8l iz nggzy

segrogable is indicated by the GEf: " LAJHENCE EUSINS WRAX ~ former prison mate. RaY {sts)
stated he will assdst FEI with uwnderwerdd coutmchsAif Buresu desired such help.” In fact
this surorualion slso was dhsclosed by the ¥BI and I reeall it and ¥he ervor in ihs navs.
2165, Abstract antirely withheld as information of & personsl nelure andfrem a
coifidential source. The CER jdentifies the subject ss one Dyrell Penuis. A’i“'rzs FBL has
&iscloned =c mush sbout her if che ever hsil sny privacy the F5I dostroyed it, She wes
a prostitube who took $20 from %ay, got seared and retuzsnd it. She wse travelling vith
snother (named) uen whon the FEI interviewod thes snd éisclosed those rocords, toc. The

shotract is withheld mﬁm the underiging reodrd was and is being covered upe



friend of Kingpuegatived) dgnin, o
L34\ Bokively withheld; substending UF4 refoyws} of 3}’1‘?/77. CTA ot jdentifsed
an "dsleted pape infoomation sheet,®
Z33-Sakive shetract withteld, (TH8) st (3) to be consistent with tnitisl
improper withhelding ef all 7 peges of underlying racoid, That at lesst noue iy not
exonpt is estabiished by OFK, ths note rea

8 @t return.” Mush of
macd by the PRI and was publie domsin befove PRI release.
e B it : wheld, (THD)e OPR's note stedes,"Undercover contsct
vfé'ﬂi!n&mfma%&b?w »* {A33 surveiliances of all Bay's is an Item of uy
request not ocmplied with.)
2505, Withbeld, Referved to CI4 3/77/77.
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- ABSASSINATION 01' IARTIU
LUTHER KING, JR. ;.

!’URNI&H‘ED & LEGAT

| INSTRUCTED TO DETERMINE IF HE IS IDENTICAL WITH

USLY FURN]SHED
| INDIVIDUAL OF BAME NAME WHO PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED
INFOIMATION, BET FORTH LN SAX _BUREAU TELS - -

e i ‘,L.- iy )
- - (NN FRETLS
et wesnten s meu»mm t@&.mﬂmﬂml pie e T




4/11/68

Mr, Rosen

Mr. G. C. Moore
Mry. Griffith
Mr. Atkinson

w3 Alrtel

=
P11t

Tot Legat, 8anto Domingo

From: Director, FBL’ '

2 .
ASBABBINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

Rourtals Numbers twérand'tour dated 4/8/68 captioned
T RSN ~na Butel 4/11/6

‘ ' Enclosed are single copiles of Legat, Madrid, letteor 2
LHY datad 4/3/60 undﬂNawVYork 1attar 653“/60, both captionod}

w»

Partinent datu in : your retels wore incorporated into P
LHM dated 4/10/68 under inatant caption and such LHM was
disseminated by letter 4/10/68 to the White House, Attornay

y General and interested Government agencies. A copy of such LHM
is enclosed.

. \ ﬁnn taken i® not known but the photograph
+ 8 Dotermine 1f thism individual is identical
12 o o B who furnished the informatdo set
ul ' / } [Vl : {"P:‘“
i~ REC35 7 w?./. 57
S By who 18 the subjettvef -
Bureau files oontaln the following additional ™ ==
1n£ormutiun which may be of assistance t? you in this matter,
, : \jet
’ -i.::ch _—
1l
-4 shop W i etk
lchan Enolouurea - 5 - /W@L
;;ﬁ—ff——- ) Foreign Liaigon‘Unitv(routerthrau for review) R \b
‘;‘Ijla:an — 1 L ept L gl
:'wel —_ - 1

o iy A
_l_ A

£

1 N A ..
&H}uﬂ ' : ' SEE NOTE PAGE THREE ~ _
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SN el B S S .
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b ragmiyem - filom °

K 1dant11y had over heard conversation in Bante Domingo

' between two Dominican communiste in which 1t waas alleged
A that @il ) T RN and SRR o1 moro than 15
“ " days prior to 4/8/68 had been AAVOCEH g the death of *

. Martin Luther King. in reButel we sdvised Legat additional

pertinent information Goncorninggs SISy would he
© . forwarded by airtel,nf . . - - ‘
N fey \ .:v,- 3 .

“ K L N #;B it et S - ‘
AUPAMGRAI, | e gty Fy A 4 M ‘s R

=

Airtel to Legat, Santo Domingo
RE: Aﬂﬂ&ﬂﬂlRATIOK‘OF MARTIN LUTHER KIN@, JR,

S ) | TWo extrs copies of this communication are being
furnighed Legat, ﬂnnto_nominu o for incluslon in Legat'a

NOTE:

Legat in retels reportedimi

Lo has
velunteered to Legat that a third party K@

refused to

Ay

4
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

" 4750 (2-7-79)

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following sialements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

| . .
‘ M Deleted under exemption(s) (by ) 5 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

] lnformat_;ion pertained only to a third party with no reference {o ydu or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[C] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); i
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBL

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

CURREMTLY AN PROPIERLY CLASSIEIED R

[C1 For your information:

(j The followmg number is8 to be used for reference regarding these p jes:
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XAXXAXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
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HeA D
4/11/68
CODX
1 ~ ¥r, Rosen
TBLETYPE URGERT 1 - Xr, g. C. ¥oore
l =~ Er, Grifftith
S 1l ~ Mr, Atkinson_____
TO LEGAT SANTO Doumao - “ : VIA TELZTYPE
] , rufef(l - 6;2 é.‘ :
ROK DIRECTOR FBI 3 AR
¥ IR ¥B \\\\*.,/ S /APRll.‘EBB
ABSASBSINATION QF MARTIN LUTHER KlNG, JR,

PHLR
REURTELS NUMBERS TWO AND FOUR DATED APRIL xxaur LA '

7 -

(\i

. PERTINENT DATA IN RETEZLS WAS INCORF‘ORATKD INTO LHM AND t:;
BURN

’UBHIBKKD WHITR HOUSK ATTORKRY GEXERAL AXD XNTERESTED ‘:b
Le

GOVKBNYKNT AGERCIRS BY LETTER APRIL m INBTAKT, \’\

CONCERNING THIS MATTER, LEGAT NUST ENDEAVOR o
TO VERLFY OR DISPROVE BUCE ALLEGATIONS, ' ' '

PHOTOGRAPH QF ONE

ALSO ENOWX AB 8

BEIHG FORWARDHJ

éﬁ; i 33’86/‘/,{-7 78

BUREAU FILES REVEAL ABOVE INDIVIDUAL 1a
umumxmmmanm&g

N - ST
g .

-iiiék} Foreign Linison Unit (route through for r
—— 1 - i '

ﬁml%q oj“wduh?j;. yﬁ

)
MAN ROOW

———— L 2 ok L Wl




T H

. ' f v .. T
ol it ot Sl % Kol . b it B i s i, a3 “‘M

TELETYPE TO LEGAT EANTO DONINGO i
RE:1 ABSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

TEI8 IXFORMATION WAS CLASSIFIRD "SECHKT" BY CIA, . C
CIA GN ADGUST NINX, BIXTY 81X, ADVISLD IT HAD NOT HAD ARY

OPERATIONAL INTEREST IN @ SR

INDICATRD HR HAS "VERY UNSAVORY RRPUTATION,™

AZOITIONAL PXETINENT INFORKATION CONCERNING
WILL BX FORWARDKD BY AIRTEL, | -

NOTK: o - ‘ o o
Legat in retels reportedfl RGNS had PO
‘ volunteersd a third party had over heard a convers *
Sante Domingo between tw
it was xlleged that e
sadvocated the death aof
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W. B! GRI

CONRAD . MURKIN ~ CR
. o EEL U A SRR S
Handwritten documents attributed to Eric Galt -

in MURKIN compared/with documents in cases ¥ %fz
listed below. 1In {each case where comparable ~*:-
material involved, it was determined that writ-J/
ing not written by same person, or that moth

significant found to indicate same person was :

T 10

involved. . v pPund
9-45382  $-N7uN)l  $.47537 . D-NISSY .-

by

9-81768 105-167683 9-43n86 ,nanslzu'“iy'

‘_.{ = ‘,s,?, > \ I 4 .7::;;;,;.;‘ 3-"\-- iw:_::?:‘?‘ F’f‘;“c’

v
-4 <




[0 I

- i . DERCE iy
OFTIONAL 100 NO. 10, T ,/ ™, s010~104 ./",\‘
MAY V#4101 IO a - . o .

* . G3A GEN. ALG. uo 17 . » - ‘ g:i_s::cr___
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ ST e

Blshop —.

Memorandum e e

v Contud e——. .
e Fall._‘_‘ o
b Gale ;

Ll Rosey e

-Sullivan —
Tavei
Trobter
Tele, Room o
- Holme® e .
- Gapdy

'DATE: April 12, 1968

;FROM.;T W. D. Grlfflth

R p— TNy
!

_sumac -“ MURKIN ~ CR . - I S
“‘;. The handwritten documents attributed to Eric Galt

in MURKIN have been compared with documents in the cases listed
» .below. In each case where comparable material was involved,

. .. it was determined that the writing was not written by the same

k., s Person,or that nothing significant was found to 1ndlcate that
Co l'the same person was involved,

ki (serial 1) not ident ff? ‘ R T
* (Ql, Q2, K2) not ident R

- (Kl) leltcd writing, nothing 81gn1f1cant

¥

P (Ql, Q2) Distorted writing, nothing significant &
(Ql Q2) Mostly hand printing, nothing significant
' Q2) Mostly hand printing, nothing significant

ki i €*(enclooure) barely visible, nothing significant
g e 'ﬁﬁwﬁ(Ql Q4) All hand printed, not comparable
o & s (QL, Q2) Typewritten, not comparable

. :
* Unsub Martin lLuther K1ng, Jrn,ﬁf*
fe ot ; “ &3 4 3@?{,‘ i
e e ;

-

jACTION:: None. For information.
i o o . R o .
.- 44-388B1

- Mr. Deloach
- Mr. Mohr

- Mr. Rosen
Mr. Sullivan
- Mr. Conrad

- Mr., Griffith

‘jx%*//(l
- Mr. Thompson

- Mr. Mortimer - - : : .

Hng 10

e e e e 2
t

et m ,/

i
m-:—:od»ﬂ nm-'-"""‘ i

;;{Lp€~ ‘q APR'lG‘Bﬁg rg;’
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E0 NN A fil,Memo TROTTER '
( ‘\Tij i'-”:' _34:‘&;‘..‘£1; . 136 (LIRS é from Latona‘: L o S e

D . -

Late 4/12/68 et to
Galt & Jet wilh dcCompanying eny uge

»recvd LA, 3 1at {prtg dey on let to Galt
items, Al;eo recvd . fE, CG 10 paper

OI'respon L

’ lggt LIts conprd |3
at Ipris

information, ~

”

oy e SO




! Del.oach
UINETED SIALES, GOVEKNMENT ! Mohr
2 ,~ F . Bishop
' " ] . Casper I
\ < Memorandum | | S ———
\ | Gate

O . MR, TROTTER( J %”" | DATE: 4/15/68 .P—@ffifv"un

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

Vel BV d
/’&

Late Friday (4/12/68), a letter to Galt from "receiver of apart-
ment'occupied by Galt and the letter with accompanying envelope used by
Galt in answering were received from Los Angeles. Three latent finger-
prints were developed on the letter to Galt, nothing of value on other items.

. FROM = S F. Laton:

stweer:  MURKIN

LATENT PRINT EXAIVLINATIQN

Also received 4/12/68, from Chic
correspondence between Galt and il

One latent fingerprint was developed on one othese te. all

ten paper items of

_ These fo .r latent fingerprints have been compared with latent
prints previously reported in this case, but no identification effected. e

There are presently twenty-six latent fingerprints and seven latent
palm prints remaining unidentified in this case,

- RECOMMENDATION: RY—G‘BZ L=y
For inforrﬁation. ‘ | 4‘/ v - S

p——

Ry or s

. a4-38861 (‘)\/ A -
P -/ Cﬁaf ‘gz APRLS W

, GJB:masg . *°
(12

| S
1 - Mr. DeLoach Q/ ) . . N
-1 = Mr, Mohr BN
1 - Mr. Rosen ST o
; 1 - Mr. Bishop S [ 2.0 -\
| 1 - Mr. Conrad ' BRI
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Puage(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following stalements, where
indicated, exulajn this deletion.

Deleted under excniption(s) (E‘)(‘ ) with no segregable
maierial available for release lo you.

Information pertained only o a third parly with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originaling with the following governmenl agency(ies)

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following governmient agency(ies); N — —
e B . — 08 the information onuna!ul with Lhun You will
be advxscd of dV&l]ablllty upon retum of the material o the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

F 4

, was/were fOlV\dlde to them for (Imct response o you.

Trformmakion whieh 1o curr _e,,nLl\s_j, and Pre ‘DC.’.I"UJ[

For your infornnation:
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FOIPA DELEVED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely ot this Joention in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion. '

Deleted under excmiption(s) Lb)(”XD) ' - —— with no segregable
material available for release o you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the Litle only.

Document{s) originating with the following govemment agencyGies) . -
e , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consullation to the following government agency(ies); e
S, as the information originated with them. You will |
be advised of availability upon return of the material 1o the FBI.

szt

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

_J:nc srmation . &ux.n i éh&u\j a.-Co Y\c | A & nl 1.0 ( _Souyee.

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

abstract  44-38861 -705
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Pages) withheld eutirely af this localion in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, ngliuil,hi:‘i deletion, P
Delewed under exemption(s) ”,(BX" )(Q) (D) with no segregable

imaterial available for release Lo you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference Lo you or the subject of your request. -
Informntion pertained only Lo a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Do( ument(s) originating with the followmg government agency(ies)
e e e s wits/were Torwarded Lo Lh(‘m fur direct response {o you.

Pagu(s) referred for consultation Lo the following government agency(ies);

— N - .-oas the information originated w1Lh them. You will.
be advm d uf dvmlabxhty upon rLLum of the material to the KBL

Pagels) withhield for the following reason(s):
_Neme and iden )o\f Tebormatizna ot o cont dahénail

scurce and the ‘m\ofmok o~ OMQZN\@A ‘Q:( _m_i‘hﬂ_é__\d (.,

For your infoimalion:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

 abstract 4Yy-38361-7U
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material available for release to you.

with no segregable

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
» was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you,

————  Page(s) referred [or consultatxon to the following govemment agency(ies);

a8 the information originated with them. You will - =~ %%
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.
_.\4 Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): _ _ A .
.Ingﬂmn-\-\m(\ ¢ wro.n-l'lu\ Omcl ‘Pro Pe_r 'u‘ daésogg_.
[J  For your information: _ . ‘
B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
abstroct 44 - 38801 -850
at X 60 i
ag& O (4 3 |
— . - XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
@PQ( m Vmﬂ ! o DELETED PAGE(S)
: / ! Lo : NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX ' o . _FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX ) P XAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX '

BI/DOJ



A e st She i i

ALARIT L P T TR W PTVyY Bk e gl &; st 02 O s B Ea bt AR S Wituss o

4750 (2-7-79) - v

U U b
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_l_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion:

O ~Deleted under exemption(s)
material available for release to you.

with no segregable

3  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

B/ Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies) CI F)
‘ , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consuliation to the following government agency(ies);

as the information originated with them. You will
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At12:12 o, M., Nat Kossack, Crim

telephonically advised Extra Duty Supervisor, Div 9,

he had info of possible {nterest in captioned matter, He

advised he received telepbone om Milt Lewis, R
elations Bectio i ho T
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HAS ALREADY BEEN CHECKED THROUGH

OF KALES OF SUSPECTS IN CASE, KO SSK HAS

BEEN DEVELOPED, SHOULD A SSN BE DEVELOPED - *~ K=
CONCERNING GALT, WILLARD, OR LOWMEYER, IT WILL §
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) Date:  4/15/68 I :
. I i
Transmit the following in ' - ‘
: (Type in plaintext or code) -
‘ |
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL !
(Priority) T
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

S
-
e S

.
{4

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44—1987)

. e A

SUBJECT :

—
Ci
!
J
/
{
S N Tl

LT

CIVIL RIGHTS.

Re Sécramento teletype dated 4/15/68.

" Should sumENISERSRNON b developed :
concérning ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD, or HARVEY LOWMEYER,
it will be furnished to Sacramento. ” '~Q—ff

(3)- Bureau
1l - Birmingham
. 2 - Sacramento (100-427)
2 - Memphis
TOR/bhs
(8)

R
5 | . |
‘ mst; 33,..,. ol |

Y
R

AR DT 1058 B
_.---'-"'e-:“‘ ' — - W

yke
Approved et d. 74/ | g

Sent M Per - ' z?i
Specm} Agent in Charge ) 5

-~
i
|
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1887)
((—;m—\,
y SURJECT: \MURKIN/
CIVIL RIGHTS.
Q Re Sucramento teletype dated 4/15/68.
l has already been checked through
we of the names of the suspects in this case, and to date,
no Social Security Number has been developed.
Should a Social Security Number be developed
concérning ERIC STARVO 'GALT, JOHN WILLARD, or HARVEY LOWMEYER,
it will be furnished to Sacramento. I

3)- Bureau

' - Birmingham
2 - Sacramento (100-427)
2 ~ Memphis

TOR /bbs

(8) ;
0 : -

QXXQ E}, L QR

< -] | 277 o
@ 6 _2E P A3y
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OPEC~NAL 1OLA HO. 1D L 3010-104
A 1.7 1OHION

wis Lin 21tG NOD. Y

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

o DIELCTOR, ¥BI - DATE:  4/15/68..
: ATTN:  FBRI LADORATORY '

i

KoM SAC, ATLALTA (44-238G)
[ .
UBJECT:

i MURKIN

- On 4/15/68, Mr. JAMES D, GARNER, Manager, Rooming
Jous: 13 Tourtcenth Street, Atlanta, Georgia, contacted
SA § ' i ’

nt this 1eqidvnce

',;\ WM that in the event that " 7
suspect }hIC bTAPVO GALT 1cfn1n o this address seeking his = wvimsries o e
(GALT's) television set, that CAIT’should contn ct him (GARNER) TSI
nt h»" nlacc of emplo"wen L %

GARNER wrote out
and made same available to

It is noted Lhat
113 bourieenth otlvot

‘ ¥
} The FBI Laboratory Handwrlting Section is requebted
to make a comparison of .the enclosed handwrit1ng with known
handwritlng of suspect GALT

3. - Bureau (RH)

1 - Birmingham (Info) ; oo
1 - Memphis (Info) = - o oo e
2 Atlanta '
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’ , ' 1~ Mr. McG ran, 2712 . ﬁ
— 1 - Mr. Conig | y
1- Mr, Grliflth }, : .
’ 1 - Mr.Mortimer -
4/16/68 e
PLAIN TEXT _ .

5
- e ek L

TELETYDPE URGENT
| | VIA TELETY?E
o APR 16}%8 1
TO EACS MEMPHIS (44- 1987) ) Hul 92
BIRMINGIIAL! (44-1740) - 1ENGC ' P H ER E D
ATLANTA (44-2386) o _——
LOS ANGELES (44-1574) - r{,of;}gggﬂ?ogo%%é%o“
N\ / From DIRECTOR FEI (44-38861) | COMMUNICATI
Y/ o | AER 161560
[ Sty | TELETVRE

RE ATLANTA LETTER APRIL FIFTEEN LAST RELATING T
OBJECTS RECOVERED AS RESULT OF SEARCH OF STORAGE ROOM
FORMERLY OCCUPIED BY SUSPECT ERIC §. GALT AT ONE ONE THREE
FOURTEENTH STREET, ATLANTA, GEORGIA. EXAMINATION OF ITEM
THREE, AN ARROW MAP OF GREATER ATLANTA DISCLOSES THE |
FOLLOWING MARKS: IN AREA NUMBER ONE SEVEN, INK LINES WERE
Y NOTED ON DANIEL STREET BETWEEN AREOR AVENUE AND BOULEVARD
DRIVE; IN AREA NUMBER ZERO THREE AN B\IK'?@%LE ‘AEP,RPX;[fMA'IE /Y
THREE-EIGHTS INCHES IN DIAMETER THE CENTER OF WHI%H wor}lwﬁeﬂwﬂ%
LAPBROX[MATELY ON AUBURN AVENUE AT COURTLAND; IN AREA, 17 1968

A

}\TUMBER ONE FOUR TWO INK-CIRCLES WHICH ARE APPROXIMAE[‘ELYS |

ooch *GGNCENTRIC WITH DIAMETERS OF ABOUT ONE- Fob'R"'rH INCH AND

L‘\

et -'f - f

H}/ 'n

?;I'I!\]/I :mb (6) /
- a:/*:—?%'
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- THE CENTERS OF THESE TWO CIRCLES LIE

APPRO}QMA'LIfELY AT THE INTERSECTION OF SIMPSON ROAD AND
PAINES; IN AitEA NUMBER ZERO NINE AN INK CIRCLE APPROXIMATELY
ONE-HALF INCH IN DIAMETER AND THE NUMEAL TEN WERE NOTED,
THE CENTER OF THIS CIRCLE LIES APPROXIMATELY ON FOURTEENTH
STREET BETWEEN CRESCENT AVENUE AND PEACHTREE ROAD; IN
AREA NUMBER ZERO SIX AN INK CIRCLE APPROXIMATELY THREE-
EIGHTS INCHES IN DIAMETER APPEARS, THE CENTER OF THIS

CIRCLE IS APPROXIMATELY AT THE MEETING PLACE OF HIGHLAND
VIEW AND PONCE DE LEON TERRACE,

THE FOLLOWING NOTATIONS WERE NOTED ON ITEM EIGHT

OF PAGE TWO, A MAP CAPTIONED LOS ANGELES, cE;qq;RAL SECTION,
"STREET GUIDE, RICHFIELD, ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO. ON THE TOP
OF THAT SIDE OF THIS MAP WHICH CONTAINS ALPHABETICAL

STREET LISTINGS A SMALL PENCIL CIRCLE WAS NOTED IN THE |
"VAN NUYS DISTRICT" AT INTERSECTION OF BUFFALO AVENUE AND
OXNARD STREET, | o -
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TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, ATLANTA, LOS ANGELES
RE: MURKIN

44-38861

-

LINES IN INK AT THE EAST END OF THE PARK WHICH IS LOCATED

AT OLYMPIC BOULEVARD AND HEATH AVENUE;. VERTICAL LINES . °*

{ INIC AT SAN VICENTE BOULEVARD AND MASSELIN AVENUE; AN
INK LINE RUNNING BETWEEN THE TWO VERTICAL LINES GENERALLY
FOLLOWING PICO BOULEVARD AND PACKARD STREET; AN INK LINE
EXTENDING FROM THE VERTICAL LINE AT THE PARK ALONG
OLYMPIC BOULEVARD TOALFRED STREET.

AN INK LINE AT THE INTERSECTION OF BEVERLY GLEN
BOULEVARD AND WOODRUFF; AN INK LINE AT THE.INTERSECTION
OF BEVERLY GLEN BOULEVARD AND WARNALL AVENUE.

AN IN& MARKING AT SUNSET BOULEVARD AND PALM
DRIVE., |

INKE PARENTHESES AROUND WORDS "SOMMA WAY" AND
"ROCCA PL" WHICH ARE LOCATED IN STONE CANYON.

THE TROUSERS ARE OLD AND SOILED. POCKETS AND
LINING YELLOWED, EDGE OF LEFT FRONT POCKET THREADBARE

»

HOLES IN BOTH FRONT POCKETS. WAIST THIRTYFOUR AND ONE~

HALF INCHES, INSEAM TWENTYSIX INCHES, NAME HANDWRITTEN

3

. r#» S S NIRRT LW X S
s |
AR |
- i
f
|
]
i

T T,




RE: M
44-38861

TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, ATLANTA, LOS ANGELES -

ON RIGHT REAR POCKET PROBABLY CLEANERS'S MARK, APPEARS
TO BE "Z SOLOFF™; HOWEVER, LAST Two LETTERS NOT CLEAR, -
NO INVISIBLE CLEANERS MARKS. BROWN TO DARK BROWN

¥ ] -

CAUCASIAN HEAD HAIRS FROM TROUSERS DIFFERENT FROM
HAIRS FROM MUSTANG AND MEMPHIS SCENE. NO HAIRS ON

| PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED THIS CASE, No LABELS OR MARKS ON NECKTIE,
| RE CHANGE OF ADDRESS ORDER SUBMITTED WITH LOS
ANGELES AIRTEL DATED FOUR TWELVE LAST. THE ERIC S, GALT
SIGNATURE ON THIS CARD WAS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN PREPARED
BY THE WRITER OF THE OTHER SIGNATURES IN THIS NAME APPEABmG
ON SPECIMENS PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED. I
REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE SLIP OF PAPER SUBMITTED N
BY ATLANTA LETTER OF FOUR FIFTEEN LAST CONTAINING
HANDWRITING PREPARED By JAMES D. GARNER, MANAGER OF THE
ROOMING HOUSE ON FOURTEENTH STREET IN ATLANTA, IT WAS
CONCLUDED THAT THE WRITING ON THIs PAPER WAS NOT PREPARED
BY THE INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PREPARATION OF
WRITINGS PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED ATTRIBUTABLE TO ERIC 8, GALT,
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TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, ATLANTA, Log ANGELES _
RE: MURKIN ‘

44-38861

EXAMINATIONS OF THE OTHER ITEMS DISCLOSE NO

PERTINENT INFORMATION, LATENT FINGERPRINT RESULTS
BEING FURNISHED SEPARATELY

PHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES BHOWING THE MARK[NGS ON
THE MAPS WHICH WERE DESCRIBFD ABOVE WILL BE FORWARDED

SEPARATELY TO RECEIVING OFFICES,
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{ JIMMY D. GARNER, OPERATOR OF ROQMING BOUSE AT 13

{
{ 14TH ST. NE., AT KEMIH ADVISED A SOURCE THAT ST
{ ABOUT ONE MXX WEEK 4GO, A NICE LOKING WELL DRrsq]
%mmrwmm. WHO HAS A ROOM AY THE XEX ApQ g
ADDRESS, ADVISED GARNER THAT HE & EX WOULD Rp

-+ 4 GONE FOR OVER A WEEK, AND WANTED YO STORE SAME QF

| HIS PERSONAL THINGS IF A ROQM HE BAD RENTED,

- iusrornmsmmmcm.
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/FBI ATLANTA L > Comr
TELZTYPE | L;(” -
“232AM WRGENT 4/15/68 LWG ! : h i

My, b

TO DIRECF Ry MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, LOS ANGELES J . ' : RIQhwlﬁ*_.
/ ‘ @ _ ‘.’“p PRI Ji—
FROM ATLANTA (44-2386) 2P ', N :

Yo ROOTD
Yo 55100 e
' : N TR IO, A

: _ AW P
’ - n’yggf‘r” L
NURKIN IS a1l A |

JIMMY D. GARNER, OPERATOR OF ROOMING HOUSE AT ONE ONE

THREE FOURTEENTH STREET NE, ATLANTA ADVISED A SOURCE THAT ABOUT
ONE WEEK AGO,

A NICE LOOKING WELL DRESSED YOUNG MAN, WHO HAS A

ROOM AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS, ADVIS-ED GARNER THAT HE WOULD BE GONE FOR

OVER A WEEK, AND WANTED TO STORE SOME OF HIS PERSONAL THINGS IN

A ROOM HE HAD RENTED,

SOURCE ADVISED THAT ROOM RENTED BY MAN FOR THIS PURPOSE
CONTAINED THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: -

DESK, ON TOP OF WHICH IS LARGE PORTABLE TV SET, BROWN,

ZENITH, ALL CHANNEL MODEL NO.

TWO TWO ZERO FIVE - SIX, MARKED
FOURTEEN N Tw

ENTY THREE WITH HANDLE ON TOP AND CONTROLS ON FRONT»
PAMPHLET ON TOP OF DESK N

EAR TV SET ENTITLED ™ WHAT IS
JOHN BIRCH SO0CIETY",

A TWENTY FIVE PAGE PRINTED BOOKLET,
FASY CHAIR WITH MARS OF. QlIX OF ATLANTA

ONE OF WHICH

s

WAS FROM FILLING STATION BEARING iO ?ﬁ ?S OR NOTATIONS. SECQND\MAP.
1

NI

REC
WAS COMMERCIALLY PREPARED AND LARGE}V(OUuH T8 SHOW ADDITIONAL

: L}\A | L
DETAILS, THIS MAP HAD FOUR AREAS OF ATLANT}CIRCLED AS FOLLOWS:
[P ST P [ i
END PAGE ONE e ‘ | .
53 5‘//!# ' 11 APR 18 1968 %3?
APR 9 o6 o

e L e




PAGE TWO ’
AREA OF PONCE DE LEON TERRACE AND HIGHLAND VIEW
v AREA OF FOURTEEWTH STREET AND PEACHTREE

AREA OF ROCK STREET AND HOPE OR SHOPE TERRAGE

AREA OF AUBURN AVENUE AND COURTLAND STREET

ALSO IN THE ROOM IS A FOUR BY FIVE SHEET FROM CLARK' S
CLEANERS; FRENCHS MUSTARD; ONE LB, Box C AND H CANE SUGAR; OPEN
BOX WABISCO SALTINE COOKIES; COFFEE GUP, WADE 1N JAPAN; BREAD
KRLFE; ELECTRIC COFFEE WARMER; BLUE CLIP-ON TIE,

IN.THE DESK WERE SEVERAL MAPS FROM VARIOUS STATES INGCLUDING
ARIZONA, LOUISIANA AND SOUTHEASTERN US; DIRTY WATER GLASS,
END |
MXS
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YT D-36 (Rev. 5.22-p4)

|

: [ E

B : . ‘

) ! :

A (MJA‘ el |
()) oy S Daes 417, 68 | L
Transmit the following in ' ! “j

Via

______________ £ Ry ey
. . .

N W e

{Type in Plointext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMATL

1 needle and brown thread found in dresser
v,/

L S WS-

e ——

TO: DIKECTOR, FBI' LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION I/
_ ATTENTION: FBT LABORATORY o .

I S
IRV e
FROM: —SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) éd - 7
[ /) \3 | '7/
SUBJECT: kéwmmm, I &
_-R—// N AN
-A"O /64
(00: MEMPHIS) LA I’P \’L
Re: GARNER's Roominghouse, 113 14th St., NE, Atlanta, i &
Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the following /"j‘}
ltems which were located in Room 2 of 113 14th Street, N. E., |93
Atlanta, Georgia, which way have belonged to ERIC STARVO GALT:\
1 large key blank uncut, no lapel, }l;ﬂfb
fo@nd in dresser drawer; oy
| | 0
1 small key blank, no label, notched VARWAR B
in two places on side and apparently o { ;(
-heated toward front tilp, found in ' o
dresser drawer; : ' N

1 strand of dark thread foundvin dresser
drawer near key blanks;

gaﬁ_ 1 metal strip approximately 7 inch wide ang i -
"\ ., 1% - 2 inches long, with round hole drilled in.. -
3 - one end.of strip and strip pointedlppeathgr . |
A end, found in dresser drawer; Pl ST |

B

¥
L

g 15 APR 18 1968

P -

3 - Bureau .(Encs. 6)
~ Atlanta -




AT 44-2386 f

1 business card reading as follows:

"Custom Length
Gutters
VEn;s & Metal Roofs

"Alﬁminum
Screen & Doors. .

Custom Maee
)

"HANEY's SHEET METAL .
Gutters Cleaned & Repaired

"Free Estimates "Phone 436-4581
Work Guaranteed : Smyrna, Georgia"

On the reverse side of above card 1s wriltten:

"RAY DIXON
| 436-6675"

SRRttt o ¢

EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

FBI Laboratory is requested to examine and preserve
the above items. Appropriate items should also be examined

by the Latent Fingerprint Section for any prints they may
contain. ,




OFIOrAL $0am NO. 1D $0i0- 108
MAY 1943 {01NON

03A GiH. R10. NO. 37 . -t - m Tolson
UNITED STATES (;u‘/ (NMENT pooech -
* £ : glshop _/_—_. 4
QSPOT e
Memorandum o am

Coniod

v : Eo
TO : MR. TROTTERCJ J DATE: 4/17/68 Fin —
. ] ’ :ravel
g Trouier i 5
FROM S. F. Lato , , s
" S
0 \) . ‘ ;)
SUBJECT: MURK[N/ :

A9
. v M

LATENTS ON THREE ITEMS IN MURKIN CASE
IDENTIFIED WITH EACH OTHER -

Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section,
- has now identified a latent fingerprint on a map, described below,
submitted by the Atlanta Office with a latent fingerprint previously
developed on Remington Model 760 rifle, Q2, abandoned by Unsub.
at the scene of the crime, which latent was previously identified
with a latent print on the pair of binoculars, Q14, also abandoned
by Unsub. at the scene of the crime. In other words, three latent

-~ fingerprints from three different objects have been identified with
7 ’ each other.

The Atlanta Office, by letter 4/15/68, submitted
numerous items, includinga map of Mexico, Q194, for exam-
; : . ination. These itemrs were located in storage room of the rooming
" "house at 113 lg,t&f" Street in Atlanta, Georgia, where suspect
‘Eric Sta.rvlofGé,lt had formerly resided.

e

: General Investigative Division has been advised and
is taking appropriate action, _ ‘

RECOMMENDATION: Q 2
For informatio

1 - Mr. DeLoach - REC- T4

1 - Mr. Moh , ) AR {.Zw// v
1~ Mr. Bishop 0. / W = ol 1

1 - Mr. Conrad fs TN o , .
1 - Mr. Rosen ‘ 6 APR18 1368
e i g .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the followlng statements, where
mdxcabed explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) C b,Y '\r

with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);

a8 the information originated with them. You wxll
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

ToeermATION) (LupREnTIY AKD PROPERLY LLASSIFIEY

For your infomation:

'j The following number is to be used for refen &nce regarding these pages:

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

ARsTRACT Fok U

33861- 1657

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
' DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE

FOR THIS PAGE ~
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
I Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.

m/Deleted under exemption(s) - ( b)( I\.

material available for release to you.

with no segregable

“Infomation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
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Central Intelligence Agency‘ : owlﬁg‘ l{j P
information to Night Supervisor James F. MdcGuire by telephone: .

bkl AR R not know of any factual
connect on of these individuals with the King case. He said CIA,
sources were trying to develop this matter further. He also
advised that CIA would send the FBI a written communication
concerning ‘this matter on 4/23/68,

At 9'10 pm 4/22/68,
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determined thatX ; ~
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ey % i ~-~:€»:’~'§'M3“‘"x R i VAR l

16 assassination o ther King, Epsass cated that
the entire information may be a complete hoax; however, CIA will
advise FBI if any additional data comes to their attention,

ACTION: |

The above information was orally furnished to Mr, Helgeson,
General Investigative Division, :
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